#### 11/19/2018 505197533

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5244302

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| MALLORY A. FULLER      | 12/16/2014     |
| RICHARD L. HAMMOND     | 12/15/2014     |
| CHRISTOPHER A. GREGORY | 12/15/2014     |
| MICHAEL A. KAHWAJI     | 12/15/2014     |
| JESSICA R. MCCONNELL   | 12/15/2014     |
| JASON W. TIPPETTS      | 12/15/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2000 NORTH M-63       |
| City:           | BENTON HARBOR         |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN              |
| Postal Code:    | 49022                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29670682 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-923-5470

mike\_lafrenz@whirlpool.com, ptomail@priceheneveld.com Email: WHIRLPOOL CORPRATION - MD 3601 / PRICE HENEVELD **Correspondent Name:** 

2000 NORTH M63 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SUB-06375-US-DCO_P[4]                                      |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL T. HAGES   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael T. Hages/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/19/2018   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

# Total Attachments: 6 source=1DX6507#page1.tif source=1DX6507#page2.tif source=1DX6507#page3.tif source=1DX6507#page4.tif source=1DX6507#page5.tif source=1DX6507#page6.tif

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

| THIS IXXCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPONES  |  |
|--|--|
| Title of OVEN  |  |
| Invention  |  |
| As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration 🔯 The attached application, or is directed to: 🔲 United States application or PCT international application number  |  |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by sec.   |  |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   |  |
| I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to putentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.  |  |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  |  |
| WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North<br>M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention<br>in the United States and throughout the world;   |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the streept and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (beneinalise referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, little and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Potent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention. |  |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that logally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the forms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.   |  |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.  |  |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its expended in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.  |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR   |  |
| Inventor: MALLORY A. FULLER Signature: Wallage A. And Land   |  |
| Date: 12/16/14   |  |

Atty Docket: SU8-06375-US-DP-3

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

| Title of   | THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSE  |
|--|--|
| Invention  |  |
| As the below nam   | ned inventor, I hereby declare that:   |
| This declaration is directed to:   | Ky incanached application of   |
| an and marketines con  | United States application or PCT international application number  |
| The Later of the Control of the Cont |  |
| THE SUCAS-IDENTIF  | ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.  |
| r reneve mat I am  | the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a delication of the delicatio |
| hereby state that  | I reviewed and understand the contents of the state of th |
| icknowledge the c  | I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I luty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.  |
| hereby acknowle  | dge that any willful false seet the 37 C.P.R §1.56.  |
| mprisonment of n   | of more than five (5) years, or both.  |
| VHEREAS, WHITE   | HPOOT CORPORATION .  |
| u-vs, Benton Harl<br>n the United Co.  | our, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | s and throughout the world;  |
| vvv, I HEREFOR   | (E, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the   |
| THE SHIP MEDITION  | th the entire wast title and the second transfer   |
| cluding any and  | Ill Inited Circus I - 11 m.  |
| nd reissue of said   | amplication and the anti- of the community of the communi |
| iciliaing the right  | to apply for paramic and including the world   |
| eaues; and the ent   | ire right title and internal to the same and   |
| aportation, revalic  | ire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of lation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said.  |
| vention.   | the world in respect of said   |
| LSO, ASSIGNOR  | hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,   |
| osecution and ma   | intenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States ries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to a feet and the United States  |
| d in foreign count   | ries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the United States of Said invention, all without further consideration.   |
| t at no expense to   | o said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration   |
| vimation concern   | ing the invention that the same and the inventor and request documents and   |
| timony on behalf   | of ASSICNIED that bench it.  |
| rense of any pater   | t application as an including the project of the pr |
| a near ament spail   | extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.   |
|  |  |
| uera natent referre<br>SIGNEF's enla nac   | to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for  |
| i of the term for w  | and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full   |
| SIGNOR had this  | thich such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by agreement and sale not been made.  |
| SIGNOR authoric  | 200 any mankana analana  |
| his document nee   | res any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information ded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.  |
|  | Trademark Office.  |
| GAL NAME OF IN   | IVENTOR  |
| ntor: <u>RICHARD L. I</u>  |  |
| : 15 Der 1/  | Signature:   |
| 1 table 0 2 3 2  | 28°  |

Atty Docket: SUB-06375-US-DP-3

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

|  | TUS DOVED BY THE DEAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE |
|--|--|
| Title of   | THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES  OVEN   |
| Invention  |  |
| As the below name<br>This declaration [<br>is directed to:   | ed inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number filed on  |
| The above-identific  | ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.  |
| I believe that I am  | the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   |
| I hereby state that  | reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I uty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.   |
| I hereby acknowled   | dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or out more than five (5) years, or both.   |
| M-63, Benton Harl  | KLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North por, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention s and throughout the world;  |
| unto said ASSIGNI including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNC treaties; and the entitle.  | (E, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the ncy of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer 3E, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights DR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and tire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of dation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said   |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. |  |
| ASSIGNOR hereby<br>Letters Patent refer<br>ASSIGNEE'S sole us<br>end of the term for   | authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States and to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for see and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by a greement and sale not been made.  |
| ASSIGNOR author  | izes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information eded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.  |
|  |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF I  |  |
| nventor: <u>CHRISTOPI</u>  | HER A. GREGORY Signature:  |
| Date: 12-15-14   |  |
|  |  |

Any Docker: 508-06375-05-0p-3

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA DHEET

| Title of  | THIS DOCUMENT IS \$1 INC SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSE  |
|---|--|
| Invention   | OVEN   |
| -   |  |
| This declaration  | ned inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or   |
| is directed to:   | United States application or PCT international application number  |
|   | filed on   |
| The above-identif   | ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.   |
|   | the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   |
| I hereby state that   | Traviaged and and and and and and a state of the state of |
| anning wenge me   | I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specific; tion, including the claims. I futly to disclose information material to patentability of this application is accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.  |
| voibreomment on t   | edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years, or both   |
| in the United State   | RLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNER") having places of business at 2000 North bor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the world;  |
| unto said ASSIGN, including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNO treaties; and the en importation, revaliding the entition.       | RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the many of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "AS3IGN()R") hereby sell, assign and transfer EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights DR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and tire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of dation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said   |
| and in foreign coun<br>ASSIGNEE in and t<br>but at no expense to<br>information concer-<br>testimony on behalf<br>defense of any pater<br>his instrument shal | It hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, hintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States stries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of a said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration assigned to assign and communicate to assigned at assigned 5 request documents and for assigned that are within assignors possession or control at d to provide further assurances and for assigned that lawfully may be required of assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under I extend to assignors the Commissionana of Saturday and other legal representatives.  |
| ASSIGNEE'S sole us<br>and of the term for v<br>ASSIGNOR had this  | authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States ed to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, I tile an I interest in and to the same, for se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by a greenent and sale not been made.  |
| ASSIGNOR authori  | izes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information eded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office.  |
| EGAL NAME OF I  |  |
| ventor: MICHAELA  | RAHWAH Signature: Miller Liver   |
| 10-15-  | 14 second second   |
| ate: 1 /- 1 /   |  |

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

| 78.50  | USE DEXTENDED OF SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES   |
|--|--|
| Title of<br>Invention  | OVEN   |
| Samuel Control of the | ed inventor, Thereby declare that:   |
| This declaration   | \(\sum_{\text{intension}}\) The attached application, or   |
| is directed to:  | United States application or PCT international application number  |
| V.   | filed on   |
| The above identi   | ed application was made or authorized to be made by use.   |
| i believe that Lan   | the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   |
| i i nerony state tha   | reviewed and understand the consense of the state of the   |
|  | The state of the s |
| Feereoy acknowi  | tge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1801 by fine or<br>at more than five (3) years, or both.   |
|  | LPOOL CORPORATION (terreination referred to as "ASSIGNEE") baving places of business at 2000 North tor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the syorld;   |
| unto said ASSIGN including any and reissue of said including the righ accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the en   | IE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the new decidency of are hereby acknowledged, I (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer IE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, confunction-in-part, mexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights its under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and the right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of addition patents and inventor certificates which may be granted fluoughout the world in respect of said.  |
| and in foreign cou<br>ASSIGNEE in and<br>but at no expense t<br>information concer<br>testimony on beha<br>defense of any pan<br>this instrument sho<br>ASSIGNOR bereb   | hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, intenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States ries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and ing the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control and to provide further assurances and of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and tapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States and to above to ASSIGNOR'S according to the prosecutors.  |
| ASSIGNEES sole to<br>and of the term for<br>ASSIGNOR had th  | and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNUE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold by agreement and sale not been made.   |
| VSSIGNOR authors this discussent of  | zes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information ded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office.  |
| FGAL NAME OF   | WENTOR / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /   |
| Symton JESSICA R   |  |
| ese: <i>Q- [15</i> ]   | Signature ( )  |
|  | The state of the s |

Atty Docket: 5UB-06375-US-DP-3

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

|   | THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES   |  |
|---|--|--|
| Title of  | OVEN   |  |
| Invention   |  |  |
| As the below named This declaration S is directed to:   | l inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number filed on   |  |
| The above-identifier  | I application was made or authorized to be made by me.   |  |
| I believe that I am th  | ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |  |
| I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.   |  |  |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.   |  |  |
| WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;  |  |  |
| receipt and sufficient unto said ASSIGNE including any and a and reissue of said a including the right to accorded ASSIGNO treaties; and the entitle.   | E, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the cry of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer E, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, II United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, or apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights R under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and re right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of ation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said  |  |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. |  |  |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.  |  |  |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.   |  |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF I   | and the same of th |  |
| Inventor: JASON W.  |  |  |
| Date: <u>/2/15/1°</u>   |  |  |

**RECORDED: 11/19/2018**